TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900459028
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexible Technologies, LLC		07/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kala Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	1275 S. 1600 W.	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87627068	KALA
Serial Number:	87730095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158298305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152600947

Email: trevor@trevorcaudlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor A. Caudle, Esq.
Address Line 1: 350 Bay Street, #100-363

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor A. Caudle, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/tac/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0747

900462977

Oate:

02/12/2018

Receipt Number: 7239269

Amount Paid:

\$112.00

AMENDMENT

EXPEDITE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF FLEXIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

RECEIVED FEB 1 2 2018

Utan Div of Corp & Comm. Code

(Entity No. 5052038-0160)

(NOW KNOWN AS KALA PACKAGING, LLC)

The undersigned, acting pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization of Flexible Technologies, LLC (the "Company"), with the intent that this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization amend, restate and supersede the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the Company that were filed on January 20, 2015 and the Articles of Organization of the Company dated January 18, 2002:

- 1. Name. The Company's name is Kala Packaging, LLC
- Registered Agent. The name and street address of the Company's current registered agent is: Maui Chai, 1275 S 1600 W, Orem, UT 84058.
- Principal Office. The Company's principal office is located at 1275 S 1600 W, Orem, UT 84058.

Dated: February/ 2018.

OPY

Maui Chai, Authorized Person

FEB 12'18 PM12:18

State of Utah
Department of Commerces
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
i hersby certified that Utah Gregory 180 200 200
and appreved on this 100 day of 110 200 200
In this office of this Christian and hereby is 180
This Certificate themos

Enames T2 000 2-13-15

Kathy Berg Division Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 07/19/2018